

City Lights Art Gallery

Promoting local art & art education

Hold Harmless Agreement

This agreement is between City Lights Art Gallery/City Lights Artists' Co-op (herein known as The Gallery) and the Exhibiting Artist.

I, the undersigned, hold harmless The Gallery as to damage, theft, or any other type of loss to artwork. This agreement is to remain in force and cover all artwork displayed now and in the future. When I am participating in any show, exhibit, or gallery participation, I hereby agree that all artworks shall be juried for presentation and content in accordance with the bylaws of The Gallery, and I promise to abide by all rules or regulations contained therein or presented expressly for any show requiring special conditions. I agree that any fees for shows or gallery space should be paid in advance and are non-refundable. I understand that when exhibiting my work, all work must be ready to hang or display. I agree to help promote the exhibit. I understand that noncompliance with any part of this agreement could result in the forfeiture of my privilege of participating in future events.

All art will be displayed with the name of the Artist, the Title, the Medium, and the Price of each art piece. Any art sold will be through The Gallery. The Artist will be reimbursed the full purchase price for works entered in any juried show less the gallery's 20% commission.

The Artist holds The Gallery harmless from any loss or damage to any art exhibited. Any insurance against damage or loss shall be the sole responsibility of the artist.

The Gallery reserves the right to photograph the artist and/or their work for publicity purposes. The Gallery reserves the right to publish such photographs for publicity purposes in The Gallery's newsletter, on The Gallery's website, The Gallery's Social Media platforms, and in promotional materials for The Gallery.

Artist	_(Please Print) Artist #
Signed	Date

Revised JAN 2021 (ggh)